
1st RACE. (CX6) Post 1:00PM Starter AllowanceThe Flaxman Holdings
Julep Cup by Frizzy Foundation

PURSE $57,000 (Includes $14,000 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE.
1 ONE GIANT LEAP (L) '20 G E0 118 Rodriguez, W Three Chimneys Farm Ward, W
2 GOLD LUCK (L) '20 C E0 118 Saez, G Southwest Racing Stables Inc. and Triple V Racing,

LLC.
Garcia, G

3 KATTATH (L) '18 G E0 121 Arrieta, F Schubert, R. Allen, Portilla Racing and Ten Strike
Racing

Schultz, L

4 CHANCE (L) '20 G E0 120 Morales, E Claiborne Farm and Adele B. Dilschneider Drury, Jr., T
5 FORREST CITY (L) '19 G E0 121 Rosario, J Wachtel Stable, Pantofel Stable and Zaro, Jerold L. Mott, W
6 ATTACHE (L) '20 C E0 120 Bejarano, R Fourth Turn Stable, LLC McGee, P

6
2nd RACE. (CX8) Post 1:32PM Maiden/Claiming $50,000The Hagyard

Julep Cup by Hagyard
PURSE $49,000 (Includes $12,600 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 TAMASHI (L) '20 G $50,000 E0 121 Arrieta, F JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Davis, Joey Keith Hartman, C
2 LOUIS (L) '19 G $50,000 E1 124 Saez, L Winchester Place Thoroughbreds LLC Wilkes, I
3 OFF THE CLOCK (L) '20 G $50,000 E1 121 Corrales, G Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC and Siena Farm LLC Hamm, T
4 LUNDBERG (L) '19 G $50,000 E0 124 Bejarano, R Triton Thoroughbreds LLC Moquett, R
5 FUJIN (L) '20 C $50,000 E0 121 Quinonez, A Black, R Padilla, T
6 PASS LINE (L) '20 C $50,000 E0 121 Loveberry, J Vanier, Nancy A. and Cartwright Thoroughbreds VI Williamson, B
7 AMEREASE '20 G $50,000 E1 121 Achard, A Doyle, J Gorder, K
8 HUNTSVILLE (L) '20 G $50,000 E0 121 Gaffalione, T Shortleaf Stable Inc Medina, R
9 SMOKE WAGON (L) '20 G $50,000 E0 121 Machado, L Preiss, Dan, Chow Down Stables, Wheeler, Joseph,

Foran, David and Kessler, Jeff
Engler, J

Huntsville - First Time Reported Gelding.
Blinkers Off: Fujin; Huntsville
Blinkers On: Smoke Wagon

9
3rd RACE. (C5) Post 2:04PM Claiming $30,000The Gainesway

Julep Cup by Gainesway
PURSE $47,000 (Includes $11,600 from KTDF) Beard Course (7 Furlongs and 184 feet)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 WATER FIGHT (L) '20 F $30,000 118 Castanon, J L A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Diamond Hands Racing,

LLC
Mendieta, A

2 MINNIE'S READY (L) '20 F $30,000 E0 118 Quinonez, A Blue Diamond Racing Von Hemel, K
3 LOTSANDLOTSOFGOLD (L) '19 F $30,000 E0 121 Murrill, M Mascher, J Heitzmann, E
4 ROYAL LAUGHTER (L) '20 F $30,000 E0 118 Arrieta, F Tailored for Gold Stables and Zahler Racing, LLC Robertson, M
5 BEAUXS ARTES (L) '19 F $30,000 E0 121 Garcia, M Nagel, K Romans, D
6 MISS TAPPY TONE (L) '20 F $30,000 E0 118 Lanerie, C JD Thoroughbreds, LLC and Mach 1 Racing Hartman, C
7 JACKIE'S LOVE (L) '19 F $30,000 E0 121 Ayala, I Butcher, J Butcher, J
8 ROYAL BLOOD (L) '20 F $30,000 R3 118 Gaffalione, T Vaccarezza, M Vaccarezza, C

8
4th RACE. (C2) Post 2:36PM MAIDEN AUCTIONThe Airdrie Stud

Julep Cup by Airdrie Stud
PURSE $70,000 (Includes $17,200 from KTDF) 7 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 PROMISEMEANEMPIRE '21 F E0 119 Torres, C(1) Kropp, Gary, Dory, Bill and Ference, Adam Diodoro, R
2 PAM PAM '21 F E0 119 Prat, F Sparks, W Moquett, R
3 TWO PRACTICAL '21 F E0 119 Gaffalione, T(2) Zahler, J Robertson, M
4 BAYTOWN KITTY CAT '21 F E0 119 Elliott, J McEntee Racing, Inc. and Winfrey, Donald S. McEntee, P
5 CHIQUITA REINA '21 F E0 119 Corrales, G Campbell, Donald H. and Foster Family Racing Foster, E
6 FULLY ENTITLED '21 F E0 119 Hernandez, Jr, B Tilted Shamrock Stables McPeek, K
7 ACCOMMODATE EVA '21 F E0 119 Saez, L Valene Farms LLC Stewart, D
8 MYSIDEHUSTLE '21 F E0 119 Graham, J Sparks, R Hiles, R
9 VINO FROM ERNIES '21 F E0 119 Machado, L Mannella, Nicholas and Lubeck, Brian Colebrook, B
10 MIXER '21 F E0 119 Loveberry, J Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Catalano, W
11 ANNAMARIA '21 F E0 119 Santana, Jr., R Clark, Ann and Clary, Robert A. Ortiz, J
12 PRAY FOR CHAMPAGNE '21 F E0 119 Leparoux, J Pat Madden LLC Arnold, II, George

R.
--Also Eligibles--
13 LIAM'S MESSAGE '21 F E0 119 Torres, C(2) St. George Stable, LLC Gutierrez, F
14 PRINCESS IS OLIVIA '21 F E0 119 Hernandez, C Cano, Juan Munoz and Milliner, Mark Cano, J
15 DESPO'S DREAM '21 F E0 119 Gaffalione, T(1) Lambro, T Puhich, M
16 SHE'S A SHOPPER '21 F E0 119 Rosario, J Calumet Farm Lukas, D. Wayne
Blinkers On: Accommodate Eva

12-4AE-5EXC
5th RACE. (C1) Post 3:08PM MaidenThe Coolmore

Julep Cup by Coolmore
PURSE $100,000 (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (8 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 ST. ARMANDS KEY '21 C E0 119 Saez, L(2) International Equine Sharp, J
2 GAMBLIN GEORGE '21 C E0 119 Rodriguez, W Blazing Forest Stable, LLC Kelley, J
3 GOULD'S GOLD '21 C E0 119 Leparoux, J 4 G Racing LLC and Gasaway, Lance McPeek, K
4 MANDATORY MEETING '21 C E0 119 Talamo, J Novogratz Racing Stables Inc. Blair, J
5 AGAPEE MOU '21 C E0 119 Cheminaud, V Mills, A Correas, IV, I
6 PHREDDIE MAC '21 C E0 119 Rosario, J(2) Bloom Racing Stable LLC (Jeffrey Bloom), CJ

Thoroughbreds and Lewis, Lee
Asmussen, S

7 RADIO LIBERTY '21 C E0 119 Gaffalione, T Spendthrift Farm, LLC, Martin S. Schwartz, Gandharvi,
LLC, Big Easy Racing, LLC, Rick Kanter, et al.

Cox, B

8 ELM STREET '21 C E0 119 Loveberry, J Circle 8 Nihei, M
9 THOMAS AQUINAS '21 C E0 119 Hernandez, Jr, B Whitham Thoroughbreds LLC Wilkes, I
10 ZVEREV '21 C E0 119 Torres, C Belladonna Racing, LLC, Peachtree Stable, Twin Brook

Stables and West Point Thoroughbreds
DeVaux, C

11 MENDELSFLY '21 C E0 119 Garcia, M Delony, N Romans, D
12 THUNDER BALL '21 G E0 119 Gutierrez, R West Coast Stables, LLC O'Neill, D
--Also Eligibles--
13 SHERIFF JOE '21 C E0 119 Rosario, J(1) Breen, M Maker, M
14 ACT OF MUTINY '21 C E0 119 Prat, F Farish, W McGaughey III, C
15 TRIKARI '21 C E0 119 Velazquez, J Amerman Racing Stables, LLC Motion, H. Graham
16 DISATTACHED '21 C E0 119 Saez, L(1) Repole Stable Pletcher, T

12-4AE-3EXC-DIV
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6th RACE. (C7) Post 3:40PM Claiming $40,000The Klein Racing
Julep Cup by Klein Family Foundation

PURSE $53,000 (Includes $13,300 from KTDF) 7 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 MONEY RUN (L) '20 C $40,000 E0 118 Bejarano, R Henry, L Rouck, M
2 STONEVICIOUS (L) '19 G $40,000 E0 121 Rodriguez, W Foster Family Racing, Miller, Douglas E., Wargel, William

J. and R.K. Eckrich Racing, LLC
Foster, E

3 TREATY (L) '19 G $40,000 E0 121 Peterson, F Droder, N Barrett, R
4 MUMAYAZ (L) '19 C $40,000 E0 121 Arrieta, F GWG Stables Peitz, D
5 GOOD HEART (L) '20 G $40,000 E0 118 Gaffalione, T Hillen, Rebecca and Stonecrest Farm Walsh, B
6 RUNGIUS (L) '20 G $40,000 E0 120 Beschizza, A Hermilo Racing Stable, LLC Cano, J
7 INDULGE (L) '18 G $40,000 E0 121 Gutierrez, R Intrepid Thoroughbreds LLC Calhoun, W. Bret
8 CARMICHAEL (L) '17 G $40,000 E0 121 Hernandez, C Hermilo Racing Stable, LLC and Cano, Juan Munoz Cano, J
Good Heart - First Time Reported Gelding.

8
7th RACE. (C1) Post 4:12PM MaidenThe Lane's End

Julep Cup by Lane's End
PURSE $100,000 (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (8 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 TIME MUSE '21 C E0 119 Chuan, M Albaugh Family Stables, LLC Romans, D
2 PHENOMENAL DREAM '21 C E0 119 Arrieta, F Finegan, Randy, Ametrano, Joseph and Veal, Mitchell Hamilton, S
3 FRONTLINE WARRIOR '21 C E0 119 Prat, F Woodford Racing, LLC, Hawn-Holt, Julianna and Farish,

W.S.
McGaughey III, C

4 EDGARTOWN '21 C E0 119 Gaffalione, T(1) West Bloodstock Sharp, J
5 ALL ABOUT TONITE '21 C E0 119 Santana, Jr., R Three Diamonds Farm Maker, M
6 DROBNY '21 G E0 119 Geroux, F(2) Davis, J Hartman, C
7 SHARON'S PRINCE '21 C E0 119 De La Cruz, F Panic Stable LLC Granitz, A
8 REAL MEN VIOLIN '21 C E0 119 Hernandez, Jr, B Tilted Shamrock Stables McPeek, K
9 OMEX '21 C E0 119 Torres, C Andrew Farm, Mountmellick Farm, Ocean Reef Racing,

White Mountain Stables and Stonecrest Farm
Walsh, B

10 MILL STREET '21 C E0 119 Rosario, J Godolphin, LLC Stidham, M
11 MUGATU '21 C E0 119 Talamo, J Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. Engler, J
12 TIRELESS '21 C E0 119 Saez, L St. Elias Stable, Repole Stable and LNJ Foxwoods Pletcher, T
--Also Eligibles--
13 DEADPAN '21 C E0 119 Gaffalione, T(2) D. J. Stable LLC Casse, M
14 ROUNDTOP '21 C E0 119 Velazquez, J Harrell Ventures, LLC Motion, H. Graham
15 TAPITORO '21 C E0 119 Graham, J Wilson Falls Racing, LLC, Town Branch Racing and

Demeric, Nick
Lynch, B

16 UNCLE TRULY '21 C E0 119 Geroux, F(1) Augustin Stables Thomas, J
Blinkers Off: Omex

12-4AE-4EXC-DIV
8th RACE. (C9) Post 4:44PM Allowance Optional Claiming $125,000The Spendthrift

Julep Cup by Spendthrift
PURSE $120,000 (Includes $40,000 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $125,000.
1 MISS ARLINGTON (L) '20 F E0 118 Arrieta, F Vanier, Nancy A., Tauber, Mark, Tauber, Brady and

Gordon, Steve
Williamson, B

2 MAGICAL LUTE (L) '20 F E0 118 Hernandez, Jr, B Whitham Thoroughbreds LLC Wilkes, I
3 WILMA MANKILLER (L) '20 F E0 118 Corrales, G Carolyn Wilson Rivelli, L
4 AUNT BECCA (L) '20 F E0 118 Saez, L Turtle Creek Farm, LLC DeVaux, C
5 LOVER GIRL (L) '20 F E0 120 Quinonez, A Bergsrud, Gary and Brenda Williams, M
6 MOMENT TO SHINE (L) '20 F E0 120 Loveberry, J Patricia's Hope LLC Rivelli, L
7 LITTLE PRANKSTER (L) '20 F E0 120 Gaffalione, T Rigney Racing, LLC Bauer, P
8 BLACK FOREST (L) '20 F 118 Torres, C St. George Stable, LLC Gutierrez, F
9 FILLY CRYSTAL (L) '20 F $125,000 E0 120 Elliott, J Mark DeDomenico LLC Puhich, M

9
9th RACE. (C8) Post 5:16PM AllowanceThe Godolphin

Julep Cup by Godolphin
PURSE $110,000 (Includes $36,000 from KTDF) Haggin Course (8 1/2 Furlongs On The Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES.
1 MR MCGREGOR (L) '20 C E0 120 Rosario, J Wygod, Pam and Wygod, Martin Mott, W
2 BASELINE BEATER (L) '20 G E0 118 Loveberry, J Lothenbach Stables, Inc. (Bob Lothenbach) Pessin, N
3 TALL BOY (L) '20 C E0 118 Gutierrez, R Calumet Farm O'Neill, D
4 IRISH ACES (L) '20 G E0 120 Gaffalione, T(1) Pocket Aces Racing LLC Walsh, B
5 SAFE TRIP HOME (L) '20 C E0 118 Machado, L PTK, LLC Cowans, W
6 GATLINBURG (L) '20 C E0 118 Torres, C Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC and Montanye, Susan Asmussen, S
7 OSCAR AWARD (L) '20 C E0 118 Santana, Jr., R Hooties Racing LLC, WSS Racing, LLC and 4G Racing,

LLC
Ortiz, J

8 ALL CHOKED UP (L) '19 G E0 121 Leparoux, J Doubledown Stables, Inc. DiVito, J
9 SOYBEAN MAN (L) '20 G E0 120 Prat, F Sparks, W Moquett, R
10 KING CURLIN (L) '19 C E0 121 Emigh, C RSR Racing, LLC (Robert S. Rhoads) Vanden Berg, B
11 BLAMETHEGOODTIMES (L) '20 C E0 118 Saez, L Sayjay Racing LLC Lynch, B
12 FINGAL (L) '18 G E0 121 Ashton, G Hurricana Farm Kingsley, Jr., A
--Also Eligibles--
13 LE GRIFFON (L) '20 C E0 118 Arrieta, F De Luca and Sons Stable Diodoro, R
14 KIGALI '20 G E0 118 Garcia, M Rigney Racing, LLC Bauer, P
15 AMERICAN DIAMOND (L) '18 G E0 121 Gaffalione, T(2) Ramsey, K Joseph, Jr., S
16 EL AHIJADO (L) '16 G E0 121 Miranda, R Guerrero Racing Stables, LLC Guerrero, S

12-4AE-9EXC
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10th RACE. (CS3) Post 5:48PM Maiden/Claiming $50,000The Rood & Riddle
Julep Cup by Rood & Riddle

PURSE $49,000 (Includes $12,600 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 ALLINTHECALL (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Graham, J Madison, S Murphy, C
2 WILD ACCLAIM (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Arrieta, F Park, D Hamilton, S
3 MARMALADE SKYE (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Achard, A Clarke, R Jacobs, M
4 MARKET PROFILE (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Gutierrez, R CJ Thoroughbreds Heath, D
5 NURSEKRINGLEDANCES (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Leparoux, J That's Amore Stable Wilkes, I
6 BIRDIE ROSE (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Chuan, M Garcia, F Bahena, I
7 SHESASMALLTOWNGIRL (L) '20 F $50,000 121 Rosario, J Michael Hui Maker, M
8 BE MISS HATTIE (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Torres, C Juckette, L Davis, C
9 ST. BENEDICTS PREP (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Geroux, F Dubb, Michael, Madaket Stables LLC and Caruso,

Michael J.
Brown, C

10 OH MY GAWD (L) '20 F $50,000 E0 121 Saez, L Wonkytonk Stables Kenneally, E
Blinkers On: Birdie Rose; Nursekringledances

10
Off Races:C3 - C4 - C6 - C10 - CS1 - CS2 - CX4 - CX5 - CX7 - CX9

Extra Races For Friday, October 13, 2023
(Entries Close on Friday, October 6, 2023)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $44,000. (Includes $11,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2022 -
2023.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 13 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SEVEN FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $51,000. (Includes $12,600 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since August 13 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $57,000. (Includes $14,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or State Bred
Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 13 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $47,000. (Includes $11,600 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 13 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

Beard Course (SEVEN FURLONGS AND 184 FEET)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN
Purse $100,000. (Includes $33,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $40,000 In Last 3
Starts)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN/CLAIMING
Purse $67,000. (Includes $16,600 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 119 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000

SIX FURLONGS

Please note that Oct. 22 race S4 was inadvertently omitted from the index.

Kentucky Race Track Retirement Plan: LAST CHANCE sign-ups will be held on
Tuesday, October 17 from 10:00 am-2:00 pm in the Keenelodge.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: New KY regulation-two horses having common ties
through ownership or training shall not start in a purse race to the exclusion of
a single entry; a preference for one of the horses shall be made.

The clockers have a cell phone number 859-629-1327. You can text your set
lists to them and can additionally call this number if needed to speak with Jan.

Paddock Schooling Hours: RACE DAYS: 6-10am, 12:05-12:45pm, during races
(limited #-MUST have permission from Paddock Judge). DARK DAYS: 6am-noon.

Trainers who wish to enter a horse at Keeneland are required to complete the
following: Trainer/Vet Agreement: A 2023 agreement signed by both the
trainer and his/her attending veterinarian must be on file at Keeneland. Signed
agreements can be emailed to GMundy@keeneland.com. Attending Veterinarian
Exam: All horses must be examined by the trainer's attending veterinarian
during the three (3) days immediately preceding entry to race and must be
been found fit to race by the attending veterinarian. (This evaluation shall
include, at a minimum, watching the horse jog.) Please send to
Bruce.Howard@ky.gov.

Keeneland's Vice President of Equine Safety (or his/her designee) may require
a previously raced horse that has not raced within 150 days but has raced
within 365 days to be evaluated PRIOR to entry and in addition any such horse
must meet all other applicable regulatory requirements.

Horsemen-Please note that your KHRC license will grant you general
admission. Horsemen's Hospitality will be in touch with all primary owners of
Stakes runners to share available accommodations for upgraded hospitality on
their race day. Contact: Stakes Accommodations (859) 288-4322, Undercard
Accommodations (859) 288-4305. If you would like to request seating please
visit https://www.keeneland.com/horsemens-hospitality-guide

A MTO shall not be carded to the exclusion of a Turf entry.

The starting gate will be open Tuesday-Sunday from 6:30am-9:30am

Attention Trainers: In Today signs must be posted on the stall door by 7:30
a.m. on race day. Please pick up from the Stable Office.

KEENELAND RACE SHUTTLE: Sallee will provide daily shuttle service to
Keeneland from Churchill Downs, Trackside and The Thoroughbred Center.
VALID HEALTH and COGGINS CERTIFICATES MUST ACCOMPANY EACH HORSE
TO RIDE ON THE SHUTTLE-NO EXCEPTIONS! Sign-up must be done by noon the
day before the race. At CHURCHILL DOWNS the shuttle for horses in races 1
thru 5 WILL LEAVE at 6:30 am and for races 6 thru the last the shuttle WILL
LEAVE at 8:30 am FOR PICK UP TIMES AT TRACKSIDE AND CHURCHILL DOWNS
call Scott Montgomery at 859-509-5457. THE THOROUGHBRED CENTER call
the office at 800-967-8267. THE SHUTTLE IS TO BE USED FOR RACE DAY
HORSES ONLY-NO EXCEPTIONS!

Attention Trainers: In Today signs must be posted on the stall door by 7:30
a.m. on race day. Please pick up from the Stable Office.

Race for the full purse amount in KTDF races by making sure your horse is
REGISTERED with KTDF PRIOR to the close of entries. Contact Jenny
McGaughey at 859-361-6002.

WORKOUTS: All trainers must provide clockers with name, distance and trainer
PRIOR to workout (by pedigree if unnamed).

THE RECEIVING BARN is BARN #3.

Training Hours: MAIN TRACK: 5:30am-10am (two breaks, 7-7:30 and 8:30-9)
reserved timed work window 10 mins after each break. TRAINING TRACK:
5:30am-11am (no breaks).

Lasix horses will be treated in their stalls between 4 to 4 1/2 hours prior to
their scheduled post time. An attendant must be present with the horse.
Unattended horses will not be treated. Ship-in trainers should promptly notify
the Stall Office of their location if horses are not in the receiving barn.

ALL HORSES MUST REPORT TO BARN 21 FORTY-FIVE (45) MINUTES PRIOR TO
POST TIME FOR TCO2 TESTING. KEENELAND WILL TEST A MINIMUM OF TWO (2)
RACES EACH DAY WITH ALL HORSES IN THE SELECTED RACES TESTED.

STAKES SCRATCH RULE: A horse may be scratched from a stakes race for any
reason at any time until FOUR HOURS prior to post time for the race by
obtaining written approval from the stewards. Scratches due to track condition
will be considered until post time. If an AE is excluded at regular scratch time,
a valid physical reason is required.

If you wish to receive text alerts please contact the racing office.

All mail deliveries must have the recipient's name and the trainer's name.

Keeneland now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.keeneland.com. Select Racing -> Horsemen's Information
-> Horsemen Accounts to view your information.
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Z R# PP

ZVEREV

In Today for

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2023

98 In Body

16 Also Eligible

114 Total In Today

KEENELAND - IN TODAY SHEET
FIFTH DAY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2023



A
George R. Arnold, II

Pray for Champagne, Race 4, PP 12 of 16
Steven M. Asmussen

Phreddie Mac, Race 5, PP 6 of 16
Gatlinburg, Race 9, PP 6 of 16

B
Ismael Bahena

Birdie Rose, Race 10, PP 6 of 10
Roddina A. Barrett

Treaty, Race 6, PP 3 of 8
Philip A. Bauer

Little Prankster, Race 8, PP 7 of 9
Kigali, Race 9, PP AE14 of 16

Jordan Blair
Mandatory Meeting, Race 5, PP 4 of 16

Chad C. Brown
St. Benedicts Prep, Race 10, PP 9 of 10

James Butcher
Jackie's Love, Race 3, PP 7 of 8

C
W. Bret Calhoun

Indulge, Race 6, PP 7 of 8
Juan Munoz Cano

Princess Is Olivia, Race 4, PP AE14 of 16
Rungius, Race 6, PP 6 of 8
Carmichael, Race 6, PP 8 of 8

Mark E. Casse
Deadpan, Race 7, PP AE13 of 16

Wayne M. Catalano
Mixer, Race 4, PP 10 of 16

Ben Colebrook
Vino From Ernies, Race 4, PP 9 of 16

Ignacio Correas, IV
Agapee Mou, Race 5, PP 5 of 16

William D. Cowans
Safe Trip Home, Race 9, PP 5 of 16

Brad H. Cox
Radio Liberty, Race 5, PP 7 of 16

D
Christopher Davis

Be Miss Hattie, Race 10, PP 8 of 10
Cherie DeVaux

Zverev, Race 5, PP 10 of 16
Aunt Becca, Race 8, PP 4 of 9

Robertino Diodoro
Promisemeanempire, Race 4, PP 1 of 16
Le Griffon, Race 9, PP AE13 of 16

James P. DiVito
All Choked Up, Race 9, PP 8 of 16

Thomas Drury, Jr.
Chance, Race 1, PP 4 of 6

E
Jeff Engler

Smoke Wagon, Race 2, PP 9 of 9
Mugatu, Race 7, PP 11 of 16

F
Eric N. Foster

Chiquita Reina, Race 4, PP 5 of 16
Stonevicious, Race 6, PP 2 of 8

G
Genaro Garcia

Gold Luck, Race 1, PP 2 of 6
Kellyn Gorder

Amerease, Race 2, PP 7 of 9
Anthony J. Granitz

Sharon's Prince, Race 7, PP 7 of 16
Sal Guerrero

El Ahijado, Race 9, PP AE16 of 16
Fausto Gutierrez

Liam's Message, Race 4, PP AE13 of 16
Black Forest, Race 8, PP 8 of 9

H
Sarah Hamilton

Phenomenal Dream, Race 7, PP 2 of 16
Wild Acclaim, Race 10, PP 2 of 10

Timothy E. Hamm
Off the Clock, Race 2, PP 3 of 9

Chris A. Hartman
Tamashi, Race 2, PP 1 of 9
Miss Tappy Tone, Race 3, PP 6 of 8
Drobny, Race 7, PP 6 of 16

Destin G. Heath
Market Profile, Race 10, PP 4 of 10

Eric L. Heitzmann
Lotsandlotsofgold, Race 3, PP 3 of 8

Rick Hiles
Mysidehustle, Race 4, PP 8 of 16

J
Magda Jacobs

Marmalade Skye, Race 10, PP 3 of 10
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.

American Diamond, Race 9, PP AE15 of 16
K

James A. Kelley
Gamblin George, Race 5, PP 2 of 16

Eddie Kenneally
Oh My Gawd, Race 10, PP 10 of 10

Archibald J. Kingsley, Jr.
Fingal, Race 9, PP 12 of 16

L
D. Wayne Lukas

She's a Shopper, Race 4, PP AE16 of 16
Brian A. Lynch

Tapitoro, Race 7, PP AE15 of 16
Blamethegoodtimes, Race 9, PP 11 of 16

M
Michael J. Maker

Sheriff Joe, Race 5, PP AE13 of 16
All About Tonite, Race 7, PP 5 of 16
Shesasmalltowngirl, Race 10, PP 7 of 10

Paul McEntee
Baytown Kitty Cat, Race 4, PP 4 of 16

Claude R. McGaughey III
Act of Mutiny, Race 5, PP AE14 of 16
Frontline Warrior, Race 7, PP 3 of 16

Paul J. McGee
Attache, Race 1, PP 6 of 6

Kenneth G. McPeek
Fully Entitled, Race 4, PP 6 of 16
Gould's Gold, Race 5, PP 3 of 16
Real Men Violin, Race 7, PP 8 of 16

Robert Medina
Huntsville, Race 2, PP 8 of 9

Alejandro Olais Mendieta
Water Fight, Race 3, PP 1 of 8

Ron Moquett
Lundberg, Race 2, PP 4 of 9
Pam Pam, Race 4, PP 2 of 16
Soybean Man, Race 9, PP 9 of 16

H. Graham Motion
Trikari, Race 5, PP AE15 of 16
Roundtop, Race 7, PP AE14 of 16

William I. Mott
Forrest City, Race 1, PP 5 of 6
Mr McGregor, Race 9, PP 1 of 16

Conor Murphy
Allinthecall, Race 10, PP 1 of 10

N
Michelle Nihei

Elm Street, Race 5, PP 8 of 16
O

Doug F. O'Neill
Thunder Ball, Race 5, PP 12 of 16
Tall Boy, Race 9, PP 3 of 16

John Alexander Ortiz
Annamaria, Race 4, PP 11 of 16
Oscar Award, Race 9, PP 7 of 16

P
Tim P. Padilla

Fujin, Race 2, PP 5 of 9
Daniel C. Peitz

Mumayaz, Race 6, PP 4 of 8
Neil L. Pessin

Baseline Beater, Race 9, PP 2 of 16
Todd A. Pletcher

Disattached, Race 5, PP AE16 of 16
Tireless, Race 7, PP 12 of 16

Michael Puhich
Despo's Dream, Race 4, PP AE15 of 16
Filly Crystal, Race 8, PP 9 of 9

R
Larry Rivelli

Wilma Mankiller, Race 8, PP 3 of 9
Moment to Shine, Race 8, PP 6 of 9

McLean Robertson
Royal Laughter, Race 3, PP 4 of 8
Two Practical, Race 4, PP 3 of 16

Dale L. Romans
Beauxs Artes, Race 3, PP 5 of 8
Mendelsfly, Race 5, PP 11 of 16
Time Muse, Race 7, PP 1 of 16

Martin L. Rouck
Money Run, Race 6, PP 1 of 8

S
Lindsay Schultz

Kattath, Race 1, PP 3 of 6
Joe Sharp

St. Armands Key, Race 5, PP 1 of 16
Edgartown, Race 7, PP 4 of 16

Dallas Stewart
Accommodate Eva, Race 4, PP 7 of 16

Michael Stidham
Mill Street, Race 7, PP 10 of 16

T
Jonathan Thomas

Uncle Truly, Race 7, PP AE16 of 16
V

Carlo Vaccarezza
Royal Blood, Race 3, PP 8 of 8

Brittany A. Vanden Berg
King Curlin, Race 9, PP 10 of 16

Kelly R. Von Hemel
Minnie's Ready, Race 3, PP 2 of 8

W
Brendan P. Walsh

Good Heart, Race 6, PP 5 of 8
Omex, Race 7, PP 9 of 16
Irish Aces, Race 9, PP 4 of 16

Wesley A. Ward
One Giant Leap, Race 1, PP 1 of 6

Ian R. Wilkes
Louis, Race 2, PP 2 of 9
Thomas Aquinas, Race 5, PP 9 of 16
Magical Lute, Race 8, PP 2 of 9
Nursekringledances, Race 10, PP 5 of 10

Matt Williams
Lover Girl, Race 8, PP 5 of 9

Brian Williamson
Pass Line, Race 2, PP 6 of 9
Miss Arlington, Race 8, PP 1 of 9

In Today for

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2023

98 In Body

16 Also Eligible

114 Total In Today

KEENELAND - IN TODAY SHEET
FIFTH DAY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2023


